
  

CN7 212C                                     1 

Cartographic Note (CN): Rare CN7 212C 
Collection of maps showing mining leases in Western Australia. 
 
CN notes:  

• Published by: Mines Department of Western Australia 

• Dates: ca.1895-1934 

• The maps are in the rare collection and must be viewed in the Leah Jane Cohen Research 
Room [3rd level of the State Library]. There are three parts to this map listing: 
o Maps are listed by sheet number and title (page 1-4) 
o Alphabetical listing by mining centre with cross reference to map number (page 5-7) 
o Alphabetical listing by goldfield with cross reference to map number (includes route 

maps) (page 8-10) 

• Please use the Request button that you will find on the catalogue record to request 
individual maps 

• When requesting a mining lease map, please include its Sheet Number and Title details, e.g. 
Sheet number 2, Mining Leases at Parkers Range – Yilgarn Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

• When requesting a mining centre map, please include the name of the mining centre and its 
map number, e.g. Abbotts map number 69 

• When requesting a goldfield map, please include the name of the goldfield and its map 
number, e.g. Coolgardie goldfield – Barker’s Find map number 64 

 

Sheet 
Number 

Title 

1. Mining Leases at Southern Cross – Yilgarn Goldfield. 1/7/1897 

2. Mining Leases at Parkers Range – Yilgarn Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

6. Route Map Murchison and Yalgoo Goldfields. 1/4/1897 

9. Mining Leases near Mt Burges (Bonnivale) Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

10. Mining Leases Kunanalling (25 mile) Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

11. Mining Leases at Goongarrie (90 mile) North Coolgardie Goldfield Menzies District. 
1/4/1897 

12. Route Map to Eastern Goldfields. 1/4/1897 

13. Mining Leases at Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

15. Mining Leases at Kalgoorlie-East Coolgardie Goldfield. Sheet 1. 1/7/1897 

15a. Index to leases on map 15 

16. Mining Leases at White Feather (Kanowna) N-E Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

17 Mining Leases at Nannine. 7/9/1894 

18. Mining Leases at Cue & Day Dawn. 14/9/1894 

21. Mining Leases at West Mt Magnet - Murchison Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

22. Mining Leases at Cuddingwarra – Murchison Goldfield, Cue District. 1/12/1896 

23. Mining Leases at Marble Bar - Pilbara Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

24. Mining Leases at Black Flag - Broad Arrow Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

25. Mining Leases at IOU - (Bulong) North-East Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

26. Mining Leases at Lake Lefroy - Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

27. Mining Leases at Norseman - Dundas Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

28. Mining Leases at Kurnalpie - North-East Coolgardie Goldfield 1/12/1896 

 

https://catalogue.slwa.wa.gov.au/record=b2100610~S2


  

CN7 212C                                     2 

Sheet 
Number 

Title 

29. Mining Leases at The Island & The Mainland (Lake Austin) Murchison Goldfield, Day 
Dawn District. 1/12/1896 

30. Mining Leases at Menzies-North Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

31. Mining Leases at Londonderry - Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

32. Mining Leases at Broad Arrow-Broad Arrow Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

33. Mining Leases at Dunnsville - Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

34. Mining Leases at Niagara-North Coolgardie Goldfields, Menzies District. 1/12/1896 

35. Mining Leases at Bardoc - Broad Arrow Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

36. Mining Leases at Yerilla & Mt Catherine-North Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

37. Mining Leases at Cue & Day Dawn-Murchison Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

38. Mining Leases at Edjundina - North Coolgardie Goldfield, Yerilla District. 1/12/1896 

39. Mining Leases at Mt Jackson - Yilgarn Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

40. Coalmining Leases – Collie River Coal Mining District. 1/4/1897 

40a. Leases in the Collie River Coal Mining District. 1/7/1900 

41. Mining Leases Yalgoo Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

44. Mining Leases at Niagara-North Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

45. Mining Leases at Lawlers - East Murchison Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

47. Mining Leases at Lake Darlôt. East Murchison Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

51. Mining Leases Corsair Group near Kalgoorlie. 1/1/1897 

52. Mining Leases Mt. Monger - North-East Coolgardie Goldfield, Bulong District. 
1/12/1896 

60. Mining Leases at Dundas - Dundas Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

61. Mining Leases Dundas Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

64. Mining Leases at Barker’s Find-Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

65. Mining Leases at Ballagundi - North-East Coolgardie Goldfield, Bulong District. 
1/12/1896 

66. Mining Leases at Kintore Group-Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/7/1897 

67. Mining Leases near Mt Sir Samuel - East Murchison Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

68. Mining Leases at Lindsay’s Group & Hayes’ New Find-North-East Coolgardie 
Goldfield, Kanowna District. 1/4/1897 

69. Mining Leases Murchison Goldfield & Peak Hill (Nannine, Abbotts, Star of the East, 
Quinns, Weld Range, Peak Hill, Tukanarra, Mekatharra, Burnakura). 1/12/1896 

70. Mining Leases at Mulgarrie & Mt Eba-North-East Coolgardie Goldfield, Kanowna 
District. 1/4/1897 

71. Mining Leases at Siberia - Coolgardie Goldfield. 17/8/1896 

72. Mining Leases near Wilson’s Patch East Murchison Goldfield. 20/8/1896 

74. Mining Leases at Taurus, North East Coolgardie Goldfield, Bulong District. 
23/10/1896 

75. Mining Leases at North Dandalup – Dandalup Goldfield. 1/1/1897 

76. Mining Leases at Lake Carey - North Coolgardie Goldfield, Yerilla District. 1/4/1897 

77. Mining Leases at Niagara – North Coolgardie Goldfield, Menzies District. 1/12/1896 

78. Mining Leases at Mount Shea – East Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

 
 



  

CN7 212C                                     3 

Sheet 
Number 

Title 

79. Mining Leases at Pilbara and West Pilbara Goldfields (Bamboo Creek, Egina, Glen 
Roebourne, Just In Time, Mallina, North Shaw, Pilbara, Talga Talga, Tambourah 
Creek, Towranna, Weerianna, Western Shaw, Whim Creek). 1/4/1897 

80. Mining Leases Redcastle Group – North Coolgardie Goldfield, Mt Margaret District. 
28/10/1896 

81. Mining Leases near Mt Ida – North Coolgardie Goldfield, Ularring District. 1/12/1896 

82. Mining Leases near Mt Malcolm, North Coolgardie Goldfield, Mt Margaret District. 
29/9/1896 

83. Mining Leases at Speakmans – North Coolgardie Goldfield, Ularring District. 
1/4/1897 

84. Mining Leases Diorite King and Mt Davis Groups – North Coolgardie Goldfield, Mt 
Margaret District. 5/11/1896 

86. Mining Leases Princess Alix Group – North Coolgardie Goldfield. 17/11/1896 

87. Mining Leases Bullabulling and Gibraltar – Coolgardie Goldfield. 17/11/1896 

88. Mining Leases near Mulline – North Coolgardie Goldfield, Ularring District. 1/4/1897 

89. Plan showing mining centres north of Coolgardie. 1/12/1896 

90. Mining Leases at Mt Margaret - Mt Margaret Goldfield. 1/7/1897 

91. Mining Leases at Golden Valley – Yilgarn Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

92. Mining Leases Lake Way – East Murchison Goldfield. 1/12/1896 

93. Mining Leases at Carbine and Carnage – Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

94. Coolgardie Route Map No.1 (Coolgardie – Menzies) 1/12/1896 

95. Mining Leases at Cashmans (45 mile) Coolgardie Goldfield. Sheet 1. 1/4/1897 

96. Mining Leases at Cashmans (45 mile) Coolgardie Goldfield. Sheet 2. 1/4/1897 

97. Mining Leases at Lake Cowan, North of Norseman – Dundas Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

98. Mining Leases near Mulline, Sheet 2, North Coolgardie Goldfield, Ularring District. 
1/12/1896 

100. Mining Leases at Pikes Hollow, Pennyweight Point and Eucalyptus, North Coolgardie 
Goldfield, Yerilla District. 1/4/1897 

101. Mining Leases at Nullagine, Pilbara Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

102. Pilbara and West Pilbara Goldfields, 1/4/1897 

103. Mining Leases at Paddington, Broad Arrow Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

104. Mining Leases at Red Hill, Coolgardie Goldfield. 1/4/1897 

109. Mining Leases at Kalgoorlie, East Coolgardie Goldfield. Sheet 2. 1/7/1897 

109a. Index to leases on map 109 

110. Mining Leases at Kalgoorlie, East Coolgardie Goldfield. Sheet 3. 1/7/1897 

Misc. Includes Commercial maps of leases – marked (c) 

111. Mining leases near Woolgar n.d. 

112. Mining leases Parkers Range. 24/2/1890 

113. Mining leases on Norseman Field, Dundas Goldfield (c). 9/1/1934 

114. Mining leases Wiluna East Murchison Goldfield (c). 9/1/1934 2maps - One is 
correction of the other. 

 
 
 



  

CN7 212C                                     4 

Sheet 
Number 

Title 

115. Leases and prospecting areas at Grant’s Patch Ora Banda, North Coolgardie Goldfield 
(c). 9/1/1934 

116. Mining leases at Coolgardie (c). 4/7/1895 

117. Topographical Map of Menzies – North Coolgardie Goldfield. 1899 

118. Plan of Newly Discovered Alluvial Cement Field Kanowna – North East Coolgardie 
Goldfield. N.B. Shafts only shown (c). 20/11/1897 

119. Kanowna Deep Lead Alluvial Claims (c). 1/5/1898 

120. Mining Leases on the Golden Mile Croesus Group & North End at Kalgoorlie & 
Boulder – East Coolgardie Goldfield (c). 15/11/1933 

121. Map showing part of Kalgoorlie Goldfield Boulder group of mines (c) n.d. 

122. Geological sketch map of the Country between Cue, Peak Hill and Menzies n.d. 

123. Locality map of W.A. showing Goldfields & Mining Centres (c) n.d. 

124. Map showing Routes to Murchison Goldfield (c) n.d. 

125. Map of the Goldfields. Coolgardie to Lake Derlot (c). 1897 Post Office Directory. 

 



  

CN7 212C                                     5 

Mining Centres 
 

Name of mining centre Map Number 

Abbotts 69 

Austin 29 

Ballagundi 65 

Bamboo Creek 79 

Bardoc 35 

Barker’s Find 64 

Black Flag 24 

Bonnie vale 9 

Boulder 120 

121 

Broad Arrow 32 

Bulla Bulling 87 

Bulong 25 

Burnakura 69 

Carbine & Carnage 93 

Cashmans 95 (Sheet 1) 

96 (Sheet 2) 

Collie River Coal Mining Dist. 40 

40A 

Coolgardie 13 

Coolgardie (North) (Plan) 89 

Coolgardie Route Map No.1 (Coolgardie – Menzies) 94 

Corsair Group 51 

Croesus Group 120 

Cuddingwarra 22 

Cue & Day Dawn 18 

37 

Dandalup North 75 

Day Dawn 18    

37 

Deep Lead (Kanowna) 119 

Diorite King & Mt Davis Groups 84 

Dundas 60 

Dunnville 33 

Eastern Goldfield 12 

Edjudina 38 

Egina 79 

Eucalyptus 100 

Gibraltar 87 

Glen Roebourne 79 

Golden Mile Croesus Group 120 

Golden Valley 91 



  

CN7 212C                                     6 

Name of mining centre Map Number 

Goongarrie 11 

Grant’s Patch 115 

Hayes New Find 68 

IOU – (Bulong) 25 

Just In Time 79 

Kalgoorlie (Index 109A) 109 (Sheet 2) 

110 (Sheet 3) 

51 (Corsair Group) 

120 

15 

Kanowna (Deep Lead Alluvial Claims) 119 

(White Feather) 16 

(Cement Field 20.11.1897) 118 

Kintore Group 66 

Kunanalling 10 

Kurnalpie 28 

(Lake Austin) 29 

Lake Carey 76 

Lake Cowan 97 

Lake Darlot 47 

Lake Way 92 

Lawlers 45 

Lindsay’s Group & Hayes’ New Find 68 

Londonderry 31 

Mainland 29 

Mallina 79 

Marble Bar 23 

Meekatharra 69 

Menzies 30, 122, 117 

Menzies District 34 

Mt Burges (Bonnievale) Coolgardie Goldfield 9 

Mt Catherine 36 

Mt Davis 84 

Mt Eba 70 

Mt Ida 81 

Mt Jackson 39 

Mt Malcolm 82 

Mt Margaret 90 

Mt Monger 52 

Mount Shea 78 

Mt Sir Samuel 67 

Mulgarrie 70 

Mulline 98 

88 



  

CN7 212C                                     7 

Name of mining centre Map Number 

Murchison Route Map 6 

Nannine 17, 69 

Niagara 77, 44, 34 

Norseman 27 Lists name 
claims 

Norseman Field 113 

North Dandalup 75 

North Shaw 79 

Nullagine 101 

Orabanda 115 

Paddington 103 

Parkers Range 24.2.1890 112, 2 

Peak Hill 122, 69 

Pennyweight Point 100 

Pikes Hollow 100 

Pilbara & West Pilbara 79, 102 

Princess Alix Group 86 

Quinns 69 

Redcastle Group 80 

Red Hill 104 

Siberia 71 

Sir Samuel 67 

Southern Cross 1 

Speakmans 83 

Star of the East 69 

Talga Talga 79 

Tamborah 79 

Taurus 74 

The Island 29 

Towranna 79 

Tuckenarra 69 

Weerianna 79 

Weld Range 69 

Western Shaw 79 

West Mt Magnet 21 

Whim Creek 79 

White Feather (Kanowna) 16 

Wilson’s Patch 72 

Wiluna 114 

Woolgar 111 

Yalgoo 41 

Yerilla District 38 

Yerilla & Mt Catherine 36 

 



  

CN7 212C                                     8 

Goldfields 

 
Name of goldfield Map Number 

Broad Arrow Goldfield  

- Bardoc 35 

- Black Flag 24 

- Broad Arrow 32 

- Paddington 103 

Coolgardie Gold Field 13 

- Barker’s Find 64 

- Carbine & Carnage 93 

- Cashmans 95 

96 

- Coolgardie 116 

- Dunnsville 33 

- Bulla Bulling 87 

- Gibraltar 87 

- Kintore 66 

- Lake Lefroy 26 

- Londonderry 31 

- Red Hill 104 

Coolgardie Goldfield  

- Siberia 71 

- Mt Burges (Bonnievale) 9 

- Kunanalling 10 

Dandalup Goldfield 75 

Dundas Goldfield 61 

- Dundas 60 

- Norseman 97 

27 

113 

- Lake Cowan 97 

East Coolgardie Goldfield  

- Kalgoorlie 109 

110 

15 

- Mount Shea 78 

- Corsair 51 

- Golden Mile 120 

- Boulder 121 



  

CN7 212C                                     9 

 
Name of goldfield Map Number 

East Murchison Goldfield  

- Lawlers 45 

- Mt Sir Samuel 67 

- Lake Darlot 47 

- Wilson’s Patch 72 

- Wiluna 114 

- Lake Way 92 

Eastern Goldfields 12 

Mt Margaret Goldfield  

- Mt Margaret 90 

Murchison Goldfield 69 

- Route Map 124 

- Cue & Day Dawn 18, 37 

- Cuddingwarra 22 

- Lake Austin (Island & Mainland) 29 

- West Mt Magnet 21 

- Nannine 17 

North Coolgardie Goldfield  

- Diorite King & Mt Davis 84 

- Edjudina 38 

- Goongarrie 11 

- Grants Patch & Mt Davis 115 

- Lake Carey 76 

- Menzies 117, 30 

- Mt Ida 81 

- Mt Malcolm 82 

- Mulline 88, 98 

- Niagara 34, 44, 77 

- Princess Alix Group 86 

- RedCastle Group 80 

- Speakmans 83 

- Yerilla District (various centres) 100 

- Yerilla & Mt Catherine 36 

North East Coolgardie Goldfield  

- IOU (Bulong) 25 

- Kanowna 118 

119 

- Kurnalpie 28 

- Lindsay’s & Hayes’ New Find 68 

- Mt Monger 52 

- Mulgarrie & Mt Eba 70 

- Taurus 74 

- White Feather (Kanowna) 16 

- Ballagundi 65 



  

CN7 212C                                     10 

Name of goldfield Map Number 

Pilbara Goldfield 102 

- Marble Bar 23 

- Nullagine 101 

- Other Centres 79 

West Pilbara Goldfield 102, 79 

Yalgoo Goldfields 6, 41 

Yilgarn Goldfields  

- Golden Valley 91 

- Mt Jackson 39 

- Parkers Range 2 

- Southern Cross 1 

ROUTE MAPS  

- Murchison & Yalgoo Goldfields 6 

- To Eastern Goldfields 12 

- Coolgardie & Menzies 94 

- Cue – Peak Hill – Menzies (Geology) 122 

- Routes to Murchison Goldfield 124 

- Coolgardie to Lake Darlot 125 

- Western Australia 123 

 


